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Some Dates for your Diary 

 

 

October 

 

Monday 1      Tempest photographer here 

 

Wednesday 3    Mrs Mazzoni at HT Meeting 

 

Friday 5     Mrs Mazzoni at Leadership Event 

 

   10.30am  P 7 Vocations Mass in St Mirin’s Cathedral

      (Letters and consent forms to follow).   

      Please let us know if you are able to   

      accompany the children. 

   10am   First Friday mass. 

 

Friday 12     Non-uniform day organised by the parent 

      Council (bring a bottle donation, all glass  

      Bottles to be handed to office by adult  

      Please) 

  

Monday 8     Parents/carers to receive letters today  

      asking you to request preferred parents  

      evening appointments. 

 

Monday 15     15th – 19th HOLIDAY 

 

Monday 22     In service day (staff only, pupils do not  

      Attend). 

 

Tuesday 23  9am   School re-opens to pupils today,   

      St Andrew’s work experience student here

      this week. 

   6pm   Parent council meeting – all welcome. 

 

Wednesday 24 2.15pm  Citizenship Group meetings. 

 

 

Friday 26  9.30am  Whole School Assembly (focus: school  

      Studies)      

 

Tuesday 30     Ms Mazzoni at HT cluster meeting with all

      HT’s from St Andrew’s cluster. 



 

Wednesday 31 am   Flu Vaccinations programme for pupils. 

   pm   Halloween parties in class.   

Parents Evening appointment letter’s to go 

      home today. 

 

 

Important dates throughout the year 

 

Thursday 1 November   Whole school attending 10am mass in St  

      Peter’s Church.  All saint’s day, (Holy Day 

      of Obligation).  Please come along if you   

      can.  

 

Friday 2 November  4 – 6pm Movie Club. 

 

Tuesday 6 November   Nurture evening. 

 

Monday 12 November 5 – 7pm Primary 7 Parents Information Evening in 

      St Andrew’s Academy. 

 

      Anti-bullying week ‘choose Respect’  

       

Wednesday 14 November 5 – 8pm Parents’ Evening 

      (Katrina from PATHS here if you would like  

      Information about the programme) 

      NSPCC her to deliver workshops across the 

      school. 

 

Thursday 15 November 3 – 6pm Parents’ Evening 

 

Monday 19 November   Catholic Education week begins. 

 

Friday 23 November   P 6/7 Bring & Buy sale. 

 

Sunday 25 November Time?  Mass specially dedicated to Catholic  

      Education. 

 

Thursday 30 November   HOLIDAY St Andrew’s Day 

 

 

Monday 3 December 10am  Wear something Christmassy Day in  

    Exchange for donations for tombola/raffle   

    Organised by parent council. 

 

 



Thursday 6 December   School Disco (Parent Council)  

      6.15 – 7.15 P1 – P3 

      7.30 - 8.30  P4 – P7 

 

Friday 7 December  4 – 6pm Movie Club 

      First Friday Mass   

 

Monday 10 December 1.30pm Christmas Concert Dress Rehearsal 

 

Tuesday 11 December 1.30pm Christmas Concert 

 

Wednesday 12 December 1.30  Christmas Concert 

 

Thursday 13 December 1.30  Christmas Concert 

 

Wednesday 19 December   Christmas Parties for all Classes 

 

Friday 21 December 2.30pm School closes for Christmas Holiday 

 

Monday 7 January   9am  School reopens to staff and pupils 

 

Friday 11 January  10am  Whole school attending First Friday Mass 

 

Wednesday 16 January 1 – 3pm P1 Registration (for pupils starting school 

      In August 2019) 

 

Thursday 17 January 1 - 3pm P1 Registration (for pupils starting school 

      In August 2019) 

 

Friday 25 January  1.30pm Robert Burns Assembly in school hall 

 

Friday 1 February  10am  Whole school attending First Friday mass 

 

Monday 4 February    Parents/Carers to receive letters today  

      asking to request preferred Parents’  

      Evening appointments. 

 

Monday 11 February   HOLIDAY 

 

Tuesday 12 February   HOLIDAY 

 

 

Wednesday 13 February  In Service Day (Staff only,pupils do  

  Not attend). 

 

 



Wednesday 20 February – Friday 22 February P7 visit to Lockerbie (Residential  

  Excursion) 

 

Thursday 21 February  School Disco organised by parent council   

  6.15 – 7.15 P1 – P3  

  7.30 – 8.30 P4 – P7 

 

Wednesday 27 February  Parents’ Evening appointment letters to 

  Go home today. 

 

Wednesday 6 March  Ash Wednesday  

 10am  Whole school to attend St Peter’s Church 

 

Thursday 7 March   World Book Day – Dress up as favourite  

   Character – parents organising (donation  

   For spring fling)   

 

Wednesday 13 March 5 – 8pm Parents’ Evening 

 

Thursday 14 March 3 – 6pm Parents’ Evening 

 

Monday 1 April – Friday 12 April  HOLIDAY 

 

Monday 15 April 9am  School reopens to pupils and staff 

 

Friday 19 April   HOLIDAY Good Friday 

 

Monday 22 April   HOLIDAY Easter Monday 

 

Tuesday 23 April 9am  School reopens to pupils and staff 

 

Thursday 2 May 7pm  P7 receive the Sacrament of Confirmation 

   In St Mirin’s Cathedral. 

   Sacramental retreat for P4 pupils preparing. 

 

Friday 3 May   P7 retreat in Church Hall.  

   Sacramental retreat for P7 pupils preparing. 

   Non-uniform day (donations for spring fling) 

   Parents organising.   

 

Monday 6 May   HOLIDAY 

 

Tuesday 7 May   In Service Day (staff only, pupils do not 

   Attend) 

 

Wednesday 8 May 9am  Pupils return to school  



 

Thursday 16 May 1.30pm P1 Induction (for pupils starting school in 

   August 2019, & Parents/Carers) 

 

 

Thursday 23 May 1.30pm P1 Induction (for pupils starting school in 

   August 2019, & Parents/Carers) 

 6pm  School Show (drama club)  

 

Friday 24 May   HOLIDAY 

 

Monday 27 May    HOLIDAY 

 

Tuesday 28 May 9am  School reopens to pupils & staff 

   P7 Transition visit to St Andrew’s 

 

Wednesday 29 May   P7 Transition visit to St Andrew’s 

 

Thursday 30 May 10am  Whole school attending Mass in St Peter’s 

   Church. Ascension Thursday. 

 

Thursday 6 June   School Disco 6.15 – 7.15 P1 – P3 

                         7.30 – 8.30 P4 – P7  

 

Friday 7 June   Pupil Progress reports to Parents/Carers 

   Today 

 

Thursday 13 June 7pm  Primary 7 Awards Ceremony 

 

Monday 17 June   HEALTH WEEK 

 

Wednesday 19 June   SPORTS DAY 

 

Friday 21 June   Whole School Summer Outing 

 

Tuesday 25 June 1.30  Achievement Lunch 

 

Friday 28 June 1pm  School closes for Summer Holiday’s 

 

 

 

 

       

     

 
 


